Clackmannanshire

Council

DELPH POND CONSULTATION
QUESTIONNAIRE RESULTS - MAY 2011 @

1 Do you think the Delph Pond is being used more often
since the new pathways were put in place? 23%

1 Dodgy

2 Smelly

||:| YES B NO O DON'T KNOW |

2 Is the new Youth Shelter an improvement on the old one?

If no, why? 16%
1 Haven't used 8%
2 still an eyesore ®
3 | like the racket
4 lts excellent 76%
5 still needs lights (x2)
6 gay O YES B NO ODON'T KNOW

3 Has the picnic table and extra seating installed
encouraged people to spend more time at the

Delph Pond? 44%@40%

If no, Why? 16%
1 stinks
2 more taddies ||:| YES B NO O DON'T KNOW|

3 never noticed

4 Are you aware that a group was recently formed to 350 0%
look at fishing in the Delph Pond and the environmental °®
i 2
impact” 50

| B YES B NO O DON'T KNOW |

5 Would you be interested in getting involved in the group?

48%
52%

OYES BNO



6 Do the improvements encourage people to take
more care of the wildlife / report any problems with
the wildlife or surrounding area? 13%

43%
Comments:
44%

1 I don't think anyone bothers

2 | saw someone throw bottles in the Delph

3 No-one cares

4 People still throw rubbish, drink bottles etc in Pond
5 Maybe adults, but not young people

6 Always messy

||:| YES B NO O DON'T KNOW|

31%

7 Do you think there are enough rubbish bins at the
pond area? a
69%

1 Could do with another dog poop bin

8 What else could we do to encourage people to use the bins,
bins rather than drop their litter?
1 signs (x2)
2 more bins (x3)
3 more events
4 fine them
5 education
6 a large noticeboard showing map, wildlife etc. and effect of littering, also dog fouling
7 make the bins fun to use
8 put one at the shelter and cage
9 wardens to go round with bags
10 put one at the new Youth Shelter

11 put a fence around the Pond
12 Community Wardens watching

9 Do you think the Delph Pond is a safe area
to take children?

Comments:
1 noton a Friday and Saturday

2 lots of rubbish SS%Q
3 | found needles, my mum wasn't happy 2%

4 too much glass and rubbish

5 water stinkin'

6 | come every day
7 plenty stuff in the park

8 not at weekends

9 Sometimes



10 What else could we do to enhance the Delph Pond area and help to retain its natural
beauty, whilst encouraging people to enjoy and make use of the space?

1 replant the bog garden area and dedicate a Ranger to the area full time
2 have more annual events in the summer holidays
3 more tables where there are none. Would encourage more people to familiarise
themselves with their surroundings
4 more programmes for kids and parents to teach about wildlife
5 have more groups to let people enjoy it
6 fencing and flowers
7 sports
8 lighting of MUGA and shelter
9 cut the grass and clean the Pond
10 more fun days, fishing competitions, things to do at the Shelter
11 more fish
12 lights
13 more community programmes, volunteer work
14 get rid of drinkers
15 more activities

ABOUT YOU:

Gender: Ages:

129 6% 24%

46% 12%
54%

46%

[mmALE mFEMALE |

| 012 & Under @ Teenagers @ 40's O50' @ 60’

Are you?

17%
4%
4%
4% 58%
13%
O Student 8 Employed B Unemployed

@ In Training O Parent O Retired
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